CREAT BY ART
- Low power loss, high efficiency
- Guardring for overvoltage protection
- High surge current capability
- Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition
Molding compound, UL flammability classification rating 94V-0
Base P/N with suffix "G" on packing code - halogen-free
Base P/N with prefix "H" on packing code - AEC-Q101 qualified

SRA1620 thru SRA16100
Taiwan Semiconductor
ORDERING INFORMATION
AEC-Q101
QUALIFIED
PACKING CODE
GREEN COMPOUND
CODE
PACKAGE PACKING
Note 1: "xx" defines voltage from 20V (SRA1620) to 100V (SRA16100)
SRA16xx
(Note 1) Prefix "H" C0 Suffix "G"
EXAMPLE
TO-220AC 50 / Tube
AEC-Q101 qualified
PREFERRED P/N AEC-Q101
QUALIFIED
PACKING CODE GREEN COMPOUND
CODE
DESCRIPTION
SRA1660 C0 C0
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
SRA1660 C0G C0 G Green compound
SRA1660HC0 H C0
0
4
8
12